

**Lincoln/Spring Street Bridge Removal (#9064484)**

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

05/08/2024 02:00 PM CDT

				Pheifer Brothers Const.		Zenith Tech, INC. bridge		LUNDA CONSTRUCTION		Janke General Contractors		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	203.027	Removing Structure Over Waterway Debris Capture	EA	1	\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
2	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$102.96	\$2,471.04	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$11.00	\$264.00
3	206.5001	Cofferdams	EA	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
4	208.01	Borrow	CY	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$103.36	\$3,100.80	\$83.00	\$2,490.00	\$112.00	\$3,360.00
5	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$186.38	\$1,491.04	\$111.50	\$892.00	\$33.00	\$264.00
6	601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$403.66	\$3,229.28	\$246.00	\$1,968.00	\$266.00	\$2,128.00
7	619.1	Mobilization	Each	1	\$39,214.88	\$39,214.88	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
8	625.01	Topsoil	SY	178	\$20.00	\$3,560.00	\$14.75	\$2,625.50	\$15.00	\$2,670.00	\$13.00	\$2,314.00
9	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	145	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$3.50	\$507.50	\$6.00	\$870.00
10	628.152	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	145	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$0.50	\$72.50	\$1.00	\$145.00
11	628.1905	Mobilizations Erosions Control	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
12	629.021	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$277.00	\$277.00
13	630.014	Seeding Mixture NO. 40	LB	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
14	630.05	Seed Water	MGAL	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
15	643.5	Traffic Control	Each	1	\$5,471.21	\$5,471.21	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	SPV.0060.01	Field Stone Masonary Wall	Each	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$116,827.54</b>		<b>\$136,489.12</b>		<b>\$176,920.00</b>		<b>\$250,462.00</b>	